RIS = U o LA

=

T247 -4
CE 3D




RS =RIE ; TN

To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage,operate all remotely
controlled models in a responsible manner as outlined herein.

CAUTIONS

®Safety Precautions

1.1 Choose a right place to operate your RC model.

1.2 Do not operate your RC model on the street or highway. It can cause a serious damage or a serious accident.
1.3 Never operate your RC model near people or animals.

1.4 Do not operate RC model in public places like hospital and residential areas.

1.5 Never operate RC model indoors. There is a higher possibility of fire or damage.

1.6 Keep the parts out of reach of children, small parts can cause choking and vinyl bags can suffocate.

1.7 Do not use with children younger than 14 years.

®|nspect your RC model before operation

2.1 Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use romovable thread lock wherever
metal screws go into metal,especially for engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft.

2.2 Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model.

2.3 Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the model.

2.4 Always turn on the transmitter first,and then turn on the receiver.

® After operation of your RC model

3.1 Turn off receiver first,then turn off transmitter,this will prevent runaways.
3.2 Be careful when handling batteries,they will be hot after running.
3.3 Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires,short circuits can cause fire.

TOOLS
(Not included) /\ )

R R
(BRBEEEB
P st

%

"l”’ﬁ'}v 2

R

SRS
% ..'s,.,:f.,ss:ﬁo:@zs::.
S %
<A 3

K
£
3
A3
<A

ST
S

=20 O O

1.5 2.0 2.5

D s o——l)

C rPoOO

2x PAINT
o O

T

[—

——— —




RS =RIE ; TN

PLANK
| 10 pAY Ry P} |
64001 X1 64002 X1
S N B Sy
64003 X2 j 64004 X2
64005 X2 64006 X1 64007 X1
LT | Iy ] [T M. ]
64008 X2 64009 X3 64010 X1
s = = = Jo
64011 X1 64012 X2 64013 X2
64014 X1 64015 X1 64016 X2
309 100 90
64017 X1 64018 X2 64019 X2 64020 X2
159
| |
| | 0 0 | | ° oo | 0 0
64021 X1 64022 X1 64023 X1 64024 X1
97 Q 60
64025 X1 64026 X2 64027 X2 64028 X2 64029 X1
WHEELS U TIRES
12105 © H H
M2.5 X54+6 ®5x911x4 P8x@P5x1.5
15006 XS 17006 X8 30303 X8
11116 [ Jommmmmm . 42317 X9
M2.5x12 X54+6 V@
11120 (O 30304 X9 41333 X8 41375 X9
M2.5x20 X2
12204 B] ° 01 42302 X9 50002 XS
Ma X8 41379 X9 71156 X9




RS =RIE ; TN

SPARE TIRES 12103 G) [ 11107 ]

M3 X6 M3x10 X6
0
o
Q;

31601 X1 41313 X1 42314 X1 71128 X1 71129 X1 50032 X1
BAG(A)
\
11227  ({mmmn @
M2.5x8 X4
207201 X2 33401 X2 33403 X2
11228
M2.5x12 X2
X A @ I
()
= 2
33404 X2 33405 X2 41351 Xe
b 75 27.5
41380 X2 41438 X2 41440 X2
) 34 ) 15.6 8.5 9
0 | :
0
© 4
33501 %2 33502 X2 33503 X2 41441 X2 41445 X2 41447 X2 41448 X2
BAG(B)
\ % ||
33504 XP 33505 X2 41205 X2 41436 X1
166
| — C_] g ]
41437 XP 41439 X2 41443 X1
12.5 ‘ @15 ‘
] o i
41444 XP 41516 X4 41519 X1
[e]
O (@] ‘ (o) [e]
. O
(o] 0]
(@) O (@]
71181 X1 73069 X2 94021 X3




RS =RIE ; TN

M3x10
11207 X4
[ @
M3x6 >
85047 X 1
10628 X2 11410 X4 13101 X15 206806 X2
86070 %5 85048 X 1
T i o= o
41521 XP 41522 X2 86092 X1 86094 X1 87091 X1 91110 Xe
BAG(D)
122@QH  wonfmmme w2 ommmw Q)] ]
M3x35 X2
M3 X8+3 M3x18 X8 X $3x87x0.5 $3.8x$9.2X0.6
13001 X6 13002 X 2
11205 (]I]mmm 11214 'I\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\lll\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\l\l 11409 mm:l
M3x6 X12 M3x25 X10 M4x11 X4
11207 (D 12224 (D B3B70.5
M3x10 X6 M2.5x14 X12 14102 X10+3 94015 X2
No.2066
 —  ——
 — —
— —
206601 206602 206605| | 206606
206603| [206604 206607| [206608
1 PO — 0 0
o] (o]
 —) e ° —
(=] (]
o] [
_ . —
— OO Oo —
_ ° ° — (I [
2066 X1




RS =RIE ; TN

No.2067

NN NS

206702(}

206703 206701(

LJ206705

ARDNSS

206706
206707

N\ /2

[N =S B =SM00000]

U206708

(@}

2067 X1
No.2068
‘Eliu e 5
1 2
= 5o %
206802 206801

)

206803

]
3
& O~
500 8 @ g

OO0

— e o5

206804

2068 X2

5



RS =RIE ; TN

No.2069 No.2070

03 ﬂ04

JZOGQOI | 206902“_}\\ /2070 5
ik e
01

° o . 05U
, 02 joz ]
o 0
206904 \l’ \l’
o o
' v v,
[ o

L g 1 0 ﬂ N
206906(] ez
206907 206908 Uy 08
H / sy O ="

2069 X1 2070 X1
No.2071
/2071 [0 o o o | Lo [ o }
— . . — () 207101 207101 |
(1207106
| 207106
I I (207102
[ o o o o |
(207107 J207102
| 207107
[ o o o o |
7109 >07108 >07108 207105 207104
| [207110 ‘ .
] I I [ O

N— — 2/

2071 X4




RS =RIE ; TN

No.2072
[ )
I @ @ "
% m = = 11
07 08 09 09 | 10| 10f] s
01 02 03 04 05 OGLJ 1
L Dﬁ:ﬂ:
259 b,
2072
N2 /
2072 X2
No.2073
(r N
= || &=F _—
(}207301 207303 (}
LJ207302 2073?3 |
= | BE= 5

207305

) - M
(} 207307

207306

207308

-/

2073 X1




12103 H

M3 X6

11107 Dnmnnmum

M3x10 X6

12105 ©)

M2.5 X54

11116 [ MO

M2.5x12 X54

15006 “:ﬂ

#5x911x4 X9

11107

31601

41313 ‘

42317

o N

N
N
' Wil )




RS =RIE ; TN

o
o
o
o
o

w
S

<
o
N
o
—

,f~
77

e SRS
,\/‘%'\-_-'Ekw\\\wv_\/
7 @
&,
€] @Rs @
L

N,
/ I\
)7 vv',@\ \\OWV/

2

)
’

/=

A
£

%
%
7

N

e

11205 ([

M3x6 X4

11409 [[I—D

M4x11 X4

PAINT

12204 '> B]

M4 X8

17006 O l
®8x95x1.5 X8




11227 {mmm

M2.5x8 X4

11228
M2.5x12 X2

11211
M3x18 X2

13001 @ |]

®3x97x0.5 X2

RS =RIE ; TN

41351

33503

33502

207201

41447

13001 33402

10




RS =RIE ; TN

11207

71181

11207 ([

M3x10 X2

41436
206705

12203 ©)H)

M3 X6

11211
M3x18 X6

10102 (©) |

?3x@P7x0.5 X6

11



RS =RIE ; TN

12



RS =RIE ; TN

13



RS =RIE ; TN

—
S x « |

\/w\\\\

. \"a
g
| \. ' gy
/ \ ’.
i \
d R ._ | \. \ t.
o ) MAM
/ / | \\Emwr\ :
| \ 4
:\ \2
|




RS =RIE ; TN




207004 206703

16



RS =RIE ; TN

64026




RS =RIE ; TN

18



g”
NN
\
N\
&
\/ﬁ/ S
(|

Y 5 & O\
o/ ila % '/ :
/v / W 5
AV ”5‘7...&\} i @ TOJ
/ /]  J -

19



RS =RIE ; TN

20



RS =RIE ; TN

21



RS =RIE ; TN

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

————|

22






RS =RIE ; TN

11207
M3x10 X2

11224 |

M2.5x14 X12

11214 l BN

M3x25 X2

13001 w |]

®3x97x0.5 X2

24



RS =RIE ; TN

11214 l B

M3x25 X8

oor (L)

#3.8x¢99.2x0.6 X 2

q
SO
Sy, 4550

pY

41439

25



RS =RIE ; TN

CEEN
~\\\\%\va

11205 (D
M3x6 X8

26



RS =RIE ; TN

91p

41522

41521

o
—
—
—
[e)]

AL, B MRET 5

RV EN LG, R B e AN BB

1% Step3.

AL, B HTIRET 5

1. 9404082 22 L%} 55 HL AL Ak (¥ J T 152
2. JHHL, 2494041 MR LL LI T T

3 EMBIEE,
%,

Step 1

11207 []nmnummﬂm
M3x10 X4

Il

)
M3x6 X4

11410

Don't tighten the
screws for now

27



RS =RIE ; TN

®3x97x0.5 X2

13001 @ ﬂ




RS =RIE ; TN

(160£8)

AwNmo:

17007 O l

P6x92x2 X2

29



11207 ({ID

M3x10 X2

14102 @ |l

?3xP7x0.5 X2

e 11122 g

207304 S 207308

12203 (©)H

M3 X2

11122
M3x35 X2

14102 @ |l

@3x@7x0.5 X2

30



RS =RIE ; TN

31



	001
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31

